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OMS CAD Testing Progress Update (as of 9.23.22)

Test Date OMS CAD System Function Issue / Observation

8/19 Dry Run Test

 Operator able to perform system functions as desired. 

No performance degradation observed during all test runs

 No Issues

 Reported outages were backlogged and 

processed within 3-5 hours post test simulation

8/23 Dry Run Test

9/13 Formal Test

LIPA’s IV&V: Performance Testing 

Test Type OMS CAD System Function
Customers 

Impacted

Reported Outages / 

PONs / PRNs
Issue / Observation

Blue Storm
 Operator able to perform system 

functions as desired. No performance 

degradation observed during all test 

runs

325,159 149,406 / 123,204 / 18,166 None

Red Storm 497,460 1,020,636 / 439,331 / 41,104

 No Issues

 Reported outages backlog 

observed in hour 1 and recovered 

in hour 2

PSEG LI: AMI Performance Testing 

PSEG LI completed our Blue Storm and Red Storm AMI testing.  Both tests passed our testing 

criteria.

• PON = Power Outage Notification

• PRN = Power Restoration Notification
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OMS CAD Testing Progress Update (as of 9.26.22)

LIPA’s IV&V Functional Testing 

Overall 642 Test Cases

 557 test cases ran (86%)

 304 Completed

 253 LIPA test team unable to execute test script

o 130 – Ready for IV&V team to re-test

o 71 – Pending with PSEGLI for test case revision

o 13 – Rejected during retest

o 3 – Assigned to CGI as a known defect

o 36 – Functionality not used by operations

 85 remaining

 55 testing in progress

 30 PFIELD functional tests

o Training completed on 9/22 & testing yet to start.

 Week of 9/26 – IV&V team to focus on test cases submitted for retest
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Backlog Test Cases Burn Down Ready for Re-Test

PSEG Long Island has successfully completed 

all of functional tests and is adding more detail 

on the testing scripts so that the LIPA IV&V team 

can run the tests without PSEG Long Island 

support. 



53 Qualitative Metrics that are project-oriented and incorporate one or more required deliverables with defined target dates. 

• Of the 53 Qualitative Metrics

– There was 403 Deliverables through the end of Q3 – based on data in Smartsheet system below is the current status:

o 277 deliverables have been approved by LIPA Project Managers 

• 226 of those have been assigned that PSEG LI achieved metric  by the LIPA Project Manager

• 187 have been fully signed off by LIPA executive staff 

o 34 deliverables have been approved are in the exception review process

• 20 have been approved

• 14 are in the exception review process 

o 43 are in a review phase because they have recently been submitted or reject/resubmission state where we have received LIPA’s feedback 

o 18 are overdue deliverables  

o 17 have a deliverable date after this meeting 

o 8 LIPA has not provided status

o 6 deliverables have been declined by LIPA 

There are ~225 deliverables still pending in the 4th Quarter 

43* Quantitative Metrics that specify predefined numerical measurements of performance.

• Of the 43* Quantitative Metrics – PSEG LI is tracking to achieve 29 of the 43* 

– 16 of 20 Electric T&D metrics are tracking to meet the YE target 

– 7 of 15 Customer Services metrics are tracking to meet the YE target

– 4 of 5 Business Services are tracking to meet the YE target with 2 that will be measured with the Employee Engagement survey which will take place in Q4

– 2 of 4 Power Supply & Clean Energy metrics are tracking to meet YE target

o For 2 PS&CE metric – PSEG LI is expecting to meet 50-75% of the sub components or beneficial electrification and EV make ready
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2022 OSA Performance Metric Overview 

*Numbers align to what LIPA has stated but there are 46 Quantitative Metrics in LIPA’s Quarterly Reports



Select Quantitative Metric Review
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Electric T&D
(Select metrics highlighted)
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Safety Performance

2.80 2.33 1.47 1.12 1.58 1.34 1.01 0.96 0.52

2022 OSA Target - 1.12

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

OSHA Recordable Incident Rate

29.16 61.11 26.02 30.59 27.79 29.90 11.90 6.21 6.07

2022 OSA Target - 12.50

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

OSHA Days Away Rate (Severity)

9.21 10.02 11.41 11.69 11.36 8.43 7.67 6.29

2022 OSA Target - 9.20

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

Motor Vehicle Accident Rate Serious Injury Incident Rate (SIIR)
Employees and Contractors

On August 23, 2022, A PSEG LI vegetation management contractor was 

clearing vegetation. The foreman was working from an aerial lift and 

fell approximately 30’ to the ground. Unfortunately, the contractor 

succumbed to the injuries.

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet



33 42 31 16

2022 OSA Target - 34

2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

Inadvertent Operational Events

19 21 17 7

2022 OSA Target - 18

2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

Relay Mis-Operations

T&D System Operations
Inadvertent Operational Events and Relay Mis-Operations

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet
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Electric Reliability 
Index Performance – SAIDI, SAIFI, MAIFI

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet

75.5 65.8 65.2 51.4 66.0 54.7 38.7 56.4

2022 OSA Target - 59.0

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22 2022 YE
Forecast

System Average Interruption 
Duration Index (SAIDI)

1.11 0.95 0.86 0.67 0.80 0.68 0.48 0.70

2022 OSA Target - 0.76

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22 2022 YE
Forecast

System Average Interruption 
Frequency Index (SAIFI)

3.92 3.52 3.44 2.41 2.14 1.78 1.19 1.66

2022 OSA Target - 1.89

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22 2022 YE
Forecast

Momentary Average Interruption 
Frequency Index (MAIFI)
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Electric Reliability
Multiple Customer Outages – Sustained, Momentary and Repeat MCO

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet

70,248 38,239 14,477 23,479 23,788 15,533 20,307

2022 OSA Target - 23,475

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22 2022 YE
Forecast

Sustained Multiple Customer Outages 
(S-MCOs) 4 or more - >5 Minutes

222,927 126,710 109,273 73,677 71,593 70,932

2022 OSA Target - 92,500 

2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22 2022 YE
Forecast

Momentary Multiple Customer Outages 
(M-MCOs) – 6 or more - <5 minutes

231 27 47 134 10 13

Baseline
(2019-2021)

0 Outages 1+ Outage 2+ Outages 3+ Outages 4+ Outages

Repeat Customer Sustained Multiple 
Customer Outages (S-MCOs)

2022 Target – 46 (4+ Outages)
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Customer Services
(Select metrics highlighted)
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J.D. Power

532 584 610 662 680 695 717 677 691

2022 OSA Target – Q3 (700)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Q3 2022

J.D. Power – Residential 

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet

595 631 689 710 724 754 781 737 692

2022 OSA Target – Q3 (TBD)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 W1 2022

J.D. Power – Business

692
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747

755

755

769

787

787

800

806

PSEG Long Island

West Penn Power

National Grid

NYSEG

Appalachian Power

Eversource

Con Edison

East Large

PECO

PSE&G

PPL Electric Utilities

Jersey Central Power & Light

BGE

613

688

691

693

694

721

722

725

728

733

735

736

739

742

751

752

753

769

Central Maine Power

NYSEG

PSEG Long Island

Appalachian Power

Eversource

National Grid

Penelec

East Large

Con Edison

Met-Ed

Jersey Central Power & Light

Duquesne Light

West Penn Power

Pepco

BGE

PECO

PPL Electric Utilities

PSE&G
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J.D. Power Residential 3rd Quarter Results
3rd Quartile - 703
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NYS DPS Customer Complaint Rate
On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet

10.4 7.7 5.7 4.9 4.6 4.2 11.8 2.0 2.8

2022 OSA Target – 4.2

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

Customer Complaint Rate

59.3

15.4

12.6

12.5

8.9

6.2

5.2

4.2

2.8

2.7

Central Hudson Gas & Electric

RG&E

Con Edison

NYSEG

Orange & Rockland

National Grid - Metro

National Grid - Upstate

National Grid - LI

PSEG Long Island

National Fuel

Rolling 12 Month DPS 
Complaint Rate per 100,000 Customers
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Customer Contact
Service Level with Live Agent Calls, E-mail Closure Rate and First Call Resolution

On Target At Risk Not Expected to Meet

61.8% 63.8% 71.7% 71.2% 77.4% 76.6% 75.1% 80.3% 41.9%

2022 OSA Target – Q3 (80.0%)

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

Service Level w/ Live Agent
% of calls answered in 30 secs

32.6% 47.1% 54.0% 58.1% 61.4% 61.7%

2022 OSA Target - 70.0%

January YTD February YTD March YTD April YTD May YTD August YTD

E-mail Closure Rate

81.4% 82.4% 83.0% 80.6%

2022 OSA Target - 80.0%

2019 2020 2021 Aug-22

First Call Resolution



Appendix 
Detailed Scorecard Results
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Electric T&D Scope Function Scorecard



Electric T&D Scope Function Scorecard



Customer Services Scope Function Scorecard



Business Services Scope Function Scorecard



Information Technology Scope Function Scorecard



Power Supply and Clean Energy Scope Function 

Scorecard


